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Tuesday:​ Banana muffin, cereal, peaches, juice and milk 

​ Corn dog, carrot sticks, ranch, pineapples and milk 

Wednesday:​ Cinnamon biscuit, pears, juice and milk 

​ Burrito with cheese, Spanish rice, green pepper, oranges and milk 

Thursday:​ French toast, sausage links, applesauce, juice and milk 

​ General tso, fried rice, broccoli, orange and milk 

Friday:​ Biscuit & gravy/cereal, biscuit, mixed fruit, juice and milk 

​ Fish on bun, oven fries, apple and milk​ ​ ​  

Students   
Bottled Water is sold in the Office for $1 each.  Earbuds can be purchased in the office for $2 each. 
Water and earbuds may only be purchased between classes!  
 
 

ASD/TUTORING WILL BE 3:45-4:45 IN THE LIBRARY 
 

Students are not allowed to use the doors by Central Office you must use the HS doors. 
 

Students are not allowed in the HS/MS Hallway until the 7:30 bell 
rings. 
 

Clubs & Classes 
FFA Chapter Meeting:  Monday, October 18 at 4:00 

HS STUCO: Halloween suckers are due October 20. Please sign up on Remind and Google Classroom asap! 

 
Any 9-12th grade student interested in being a part of Art Club, plan to attend our meeting on 
Wednesday, October 4th after school from 3:45-5:30 in Mrs. Lloyd's Art room.  

Sr Beta Members:  People’s Community Bank is looking for 3 members to help on 
Friday, Oct. 13th with their customer appreciation event.  If you are interested, 
please see Mrs. Schweighauser ASAP to get the parent permission slip. 

Sr Beta Members:  Our Fall Food Drive is scheduled for Oct. 10th – 28th.  Bring in 10 
non-perishable UNEXPIRED items to Mrs. Schweighauser or Mrs. Ayers. 

Sr Beta Members:  The Butterbraid fundraising items will be delivered, Wed. Oct. 
4th during Whippet Time.  If you are going to be gone, please make arrangements 
for someone to pick up your items.  ALL ITEMS MUST STAY FROZEN!!!! 

Sr Beta Members:  Our 1st Annual Whippet Annual Market fundraising event is 
scheduled for Sat. Oct. 28th.  The sign-up sheet is on the bulletin board. 

Sr Beta Living Lit. Group- There is a MANDATORY working lunch TODAY in the HS 
Workroom.  Quickly get your lunch and report to the workroom. 



Sr Beta Members:  Baker Products is looking for Beta members to help with their 
Anniversary Event that is scheduled for Sat. Oct. 21st. 
Jr. Beta Members - Please have your t-shirt order forms and money turned in to Mr. 
Owen or Mrs. Hathcoat by October 10! If you need extra forms, please see Mrs. 
Hathcoat!  
 
Congratulations to this year's HS STUCO officers:  

President: Hiley Brewer 

Vice President: Megan Copeland 

Secretary: Macadden Beck 

Treasurer: Brock Morey 

 

Important Dates 
Wednesday, October 4—Fields of Faith 
Thursday, October 12—Fall Pictures (Fall Picture retakes and new students, Fall Sports, Senior Banner 
retakes and Senior Composite retakes.  Fall sports:  HS Volleyball, JH Boys & Girls Basketball, JH 
Cheer and Elem/JH/HS Cross Country.) 
Saturday, October 14—Hunter’s Education in the Elementary Cafeteria 
Friday, October 20—End of Term 1  
Saturday, October 28—ACT on campus & Whippet Autumn Market 
Monday, October 30—Parent/Teacher Conferences 
 
 
 

Whippet Time Meetings 
(The office will always announce for students to be released.) 

Tuesday, October 3—TRC Rep 
Thursday, October 5—MAC Rep 
Friday, October 6—Jr Class Meeting  
Thursday, October 26—Mizzou Rep 
 

Sports  
Good luck HS Baseball in the BSC Tournament and JH Basketball on your game today! 
 

 

Game Schedule​  
Tuesday, Oct 3​ JH Basketball at Viburnum 5:00—Bus 3:15 
​ HS BSC Tournament at Summersville 
​ --Ellington will play at 6:00 
Wednesday, Oct 4​ HS/JH/ELEM Cross Country at East Carter—Bus 2:30 
Thursday, Oct 5​ JH Basketball at Home with Alton 5:00 
Friday, Oct 6​HS Volleyball at Home with Valley 5:30 
Saturday, Oct 7​ HS Volleyball at Perryville Tournament 
​ JH Basketball BSC Tournament at Van Buren 
​ --Ellington vs Van Buren 9:00 am 
Monday, Oct 9​ HS Volleyball at Home with Eminence 5:30 
​ JH Basketball BSC Tournament 
Tuesday, Oct 10​ JH Basketball BSC Tournament 
Wednesday, Oct 11​ HS/JH/Elem Cross Country at Eminence 3:30—Bus 1:45 
Thursday, Oct 12​ HS Volleyball at Doniphan 5:00—Bus 3:15 



​ JH Basketball BSC Tournament 
Friday, Oct 13​ HS Volleyball at Home with Couch 5:30 
​ JH Basketball at Home with Couch 5:00 (FEMA) 
Monday, Oct 16​ HS Volleyball at Bunker 5:30—Bus 4:00 
Tuesday, Oct 17​ HS Volleyball at Home with Doniphan 5:00—Giving Games 
​ JH Basketball at Bunker 5:00—Bus 3:30 
Wednesday, Oct 18​ HS/JH/Elem Cross Country BSC Conf 
Thursday, Oct 19​ JH Basketball at Home with Eminence 5:00—Giving Games 
Monday, Oct 23​ HS Volleyball Districts 
​ JH Basketball BRL Tournament 
Saturday, Oct 28​ HS Cross Country Districts  
 


